© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 18
Data Sheet
Cisco NX-OS Software for Cisco Nexus 7000
Series Switches
Product Overview
Cisco® NX-OS Software is a modular multitasking and multithreaded operating system built with high availability,
detailed fault management, and nondisruptive serviceability at its foundation. Cisco NX-OS helps ensure
continuous operation and sets the standard for mission-critical environments. The modular design of Cisco NX-OS

traffic within the Cisco Nexus 7000 Series. VDC licenses are not required to enable the storage VDC. FCoE
support requires Cisco Nexus 7000 Series Supervisor 2 or Supervisor 2E.
Storage Enterprise Feature License5
The Storage Enterprise feature license enables Inter-VSAN Routing (IVR), advanced security features such as
VSAN-based access controls, and fabric bindings for open systems.
Ordering Information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering homepage. To download software, visit the Cisco Software Center.
Tables 4 and 5 list the Cisco Nexus 7000 Series licenses and software images available and their part numbers.
Table 4. Cisco Nexus 7000 Series Licenses
Description Part Number
Nexus 7000 LAN Enterprise License (L3 protocols)  N7K-LAN1K9
Nexus 7000 VDC Licensesa (VDC)  N7K-ADV1K9, N7K-VDC1K9
Nexus 7000 Enhanced Layer 2 License (FabricPath)  N7K-EL21K9
Nexus 7000 Transport Services License (OTV/LISP)  N7K-TRS1K9
Nexus 7000 MPLS License  N7K-MPLS1K9
Nexus 7009 Scalable Feature License  N7K-C7009-XL
Nexus 7010 Scalable Feature License  N7K-C7010-XL
Nexus 7018 Scalable Feature License  N7K-C7018-XL
Nexus 7000 SAN Enterprise License  N7K-SAN1K9
Cisco FCoE License for Nexus 7000 32-port 10G SFP+ (F1) N7K-FCOEF132XP
Cisco FCoE License for Nexus 7000 48 port 10G SFP/SFP+ (F2) N7K-FCOEF248XP
DCNM for Nexus 7000 DCNM-N7K-K9
DCNM for SAN Advanced Edition for Nexus 7000 DCNM-SAN-N7K-K9
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 17 of 18
Table 5. Cisco Nexus 7000 Series Images
Description Part Number
Cisco NX-OS Release 4.2 Software for the Cisco Nexus 7000 Supervisor 1 N7KS1K9-42
Cisco NX-OS Release 5.0 Software for the Cisco Nexus 7000 Supervisor 1  N7KS1K9-50
Cisco NX-OS 5.0 No Payload Encryption Software (no CTS)  N7KS1NPEK9-50
Cisco NX-OS Release 5.1 Software for the Cisco Nexus 7000 Supervisor 1  N7KS1K9-51
Cisco NX-OS 5.1 No Payload Encryption Software (no CTS)  N7KS1NPEK9-51
Cisco NX-OS Release 5.2 Software for the Cisco Nexus 7000 Supervisor 1 N7KS1K9-52
Cisco NX-OS 5.2 No Payload Encryption Software (no CTS) N7KS1NPEK9-52
Cisco NX-OS Release 6.0 Software for the Cisco Nexus 7000 Supervisor 1 N7KS1K9-60
Cisco NX-OS 6.0 No Payload Encryption Software (no CTS) N7KS1NPEK9-60
Cisco NX-OS Release 6.1 Software for the Cisco Nexus 7000 Supervisor 1 N7KS1K9-61
Cisco NX-OS Release 6.1 Software for the Cisco Nexus 7000 Supervisor 1 Payload Encryption Software
(no CTS)
N7KS1NPEK9-61
Cisco NX-OS Release 6.1 Software for the Cisco Nexus 7000 Supervisor 2 N7KS2K9-61
Cisco NX-OS Release 6.1 Software for the Cisco Nexus 7000 Supervisor 2 Payload Encryption Software
(no CTS)
N7KS2NPEK9-61
Table 6 provides a summary of Cisco NX-OS features and licenses.